DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
© MADISON, WISCONSIN

: Date 10/4/2008
Contract Name Starkweather Creek ‘ Change Order Number coz2
Improvements & Clyde Gallagher To Public Works Conlract Number " goes
- [Ave. Reconstruction Orlginal Contract Projeot Number|5 53 lejo 225
' : Change Order Praoject Number| $3ws0 2231 |
_ (of change order)
Change Order Description |Additional work requited that was Account Numbers for this Change Order.
not covered by the original EW01-68273-810465-00-53W0223
contract and due to the biige .
replac

Contractor;  Homburg Contragtors, lnc.
5590 Monona Drive
‘Madison, Wi 63718

0
You are authotized and dirscted to make the following changes In this contract:
ftem No. Description _ Est.Qiy] Unlt lUnitPrice  [Total Add Total Dedutt
Furnish & Install 14" HDPE ~
Ufliity Trench Patch Type 1ii (See .
2 éttachetd) - - 33.1 TF 48,00 1,480.50 0.00
oncrete Paton for Jemp, Pedestrian
3 Palh (Sea Attached) 128 8F 3,00 384.00 3,00
4{Flectronie Markers (See Aftachead) 10 EA 30,00 300,00 0.00
Furnleh & matall New 1" Saivics (See '
] Attachad) 36 LF 70,00 2,450.00 0.00
6 ?&::;\;egleplaca Curb & Gutler (See 7 LF 24 50 1,764,004 0.00
Furnish & mstall 8" Pipo & FRungs
7 (See Aftached). 165.6 LF 120,00 18,860,00 (.00
Sub Totals ! 50,967.60 0.00
Grand Total 50,0867.50
The Original Coniract Sum was 4,278,068.30
Nat Change by previous Change Orders ‘ - 9.318.67
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Qrdet was 1,287,376.87
The Contract Sum will be; §0,967,50
The new Contract Sum tholuding this Change Order will be 1,338,344,37
The Contract Time will be (days): '
The Date of Gompletion as of the date of this Change Order, Is

Conhactorsmceptance % /? / Lé/
By .f,r

Title
Date 10 I 15 |od

Clty's Approval (ses reverse side for | structions)

Construction Inspector Date 11/4 Z 9

Congtructlon Suparvlsor»?’,...w Date gzdsén')
Engineer oD e »L_){ Date_y/. ¢o 2% .
Board of Public Works "’ J Date




Starkweather Creek Improvements & Clyde Gallagher Ave. Reconstruction
Contract #6028
Change Order No. 2

Ttem #1 — Additional creek crossing needed due to a conflict with the existing water main
and new bridge work on the south side of Milwaukee St. at Statkweather Creek.

Item #2 — Pavement patch for the water main work on the east and west side of the bridge
at the same location listed in item #1

Item #3 — Temp. patch required over winter months.
Item #4 — Item added after project went out for bids.

Ttem #5 — New service needed on the original portion of the project. Existing service
came from a hydrant lead that was scheduled to be removed.

[tem #6 — Remove & replace curb & gutter due to water work and was not covered by bid
items.

Ttem #7 — Additional pipe needed to install new pipe crossing described in Item #1.




